PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PCT information with corrected filing date of 6/15/2010 previously recorded on Reel 027357 Frame 0282. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrected filing date of 6/15/2010.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
South Bend Controls, Inc.	12/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South Bend Controls Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	3801 Voorde Drive	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7070162	
Patent Number:	6974117	
Application Number:	12206158	
Application Number:	12799424	
PCT Number:	US1038607	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900 **Phone**: 574-239-1966

Email: daniel.tychonievich@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501940992

Correspondent Name: Daniel Tychonievich

Address Line 1: 202 S. Michigan Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBC0022.01

REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0611

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Tychonievich
Total Attachments: 7 source=CorrectiveAssign#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0612

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger	Street Address:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: State: Country: Zip:		
OtherCorrective Document (SEE ATTACHED)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name Daniel Tychonievich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Faeqre Baker Daniels LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 202 South Michigan Street, Suite 1400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: South Bend	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>IN</u> Zipa <u>6601</u>			
Phone Number 574.234.4149	The state of Marian and State of State		
Fax Number: <u>574.239.1900</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>02-0387</u>		
Email Address: daniel.tychonievich@Faegrebakerd.com	Authorized User Name Daniel Tychonievich		
9. Signature: Dans Jychonierech Signature	06-01-2012 Date		
Daniel Tychonievich Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

Reel/Frame: 027357/0282

PATENT REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0614

Attachment "A"

To Assignment from South Bend Controls, Inc. to South Bend Controls Holdings LLC

Patents				
Date Filed	Application No.	Country	Patent No.	Date Issued
07/18/2003	10/622,256	U.S.	7,070,162	07/04/2006
08/27/2003	10/649,253	U.S.	6,974,117	12/13/2005
07/19/2004	04778659.5	Europe	1,651,896	05/18/2011
08/27/2004	04782503.9	Europe	1,658,457	01/20/2010
08/27/2004	04782503.9	Germany	60 2004025255.7	01/20/2010

06/15/2010 BJ

		Pending Applications			
	Date Filed	Application No.	Country		
	09/28/2008	12/206,158	U.S.	Pending	
-	-06/15/2009 -	PCT/US10/38607	PCT	Pending	
	04/23/2010	12/799,424	U.S.	Pending	

BDDB01 9023123v1

PATENT REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0615 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS South Bend Controls, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal

place of business at 1237 Northside Boulevard, South Bend, Indiana 46615 (the "Assignor"),

is/was owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications

("the Patents") which are found in the Schedule of Patents and Applications attached hereto as

Attachment "A";

WHEREAS South Bend Controls Holdings LLC, an Indiana limited liability

company, having a principal place of business at 3801 Voorde Drive, South Bend, Indiana 46628

(the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring/acquired all right, title and interest in said Patents, in

the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign/assigned unto the Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Patents, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisionals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and any and all corresponding foreign patents

and applications under a transfer of assets having occurred on or about Augut 27, 2008.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past,

present and future infringement of the Patents.

Dated this 64 day of December, 2011.

South Bend Controls, Inc.

By: Michael F. Pound

Its: President

STATE OF Indiana	
COUNTY OF St Joseph	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publicana appeared Michael Pound and instrument this Lot day of Docember,	c for Stypsaph County, State of
Indiana appeared Michael Found and	acknowledged the execution of this
instrument this low day of Docembon,	2011.
My Commission Expires	Betty Slott Notary Public
SHOSEPh County of Residence	Betty S. Scott Printed Name of Notary